
IN THE 

INDIANA COURT OF APPEALS 

CAUSE NO. 22A-EX-01837 

Indiana Office of Utility 
Consumer Counselor, et al., 

Appellants, 

Vs. 

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC, 
et al., 

Appellees. 

Appeal from the 
Indiana Utility 

Regulatory Commission 

Indiana Utility 
Regulatory Commission 

Cause No. 45508 

)The Honorable Chairman 
)James F. Huston, 
)Commissioner Sarah E. 
)Freeman, Commissioner 
)Stefanie Krevda, and 
)Commissioner David E. 
)Ziegner 

NOTICE OF FILING OF TRANSCRIPT 

Lynda A. Ruble, the Senior Court Reporter of the 

Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, hereby notifies the 

parties, pursuant to Appellate Rule ll(A), that the 

Transcript in this cause has been prepared and certified 

and is complete. This 19th day of September, 2022, the 

Transcript was filed with the Indiana Utility Regulatory 

Commission in accordance with Appellate Rules 28 and 29. 

This Notice of Filing of Transcript was issued on 

September 19, 2022. 



Lynda A. Ruble, Senior Court Reporter 
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that on September 19, 2022, I filed the foregoing 

Notice of Filing of Transcript with the Indiana Utility 

Regulatory Commission. 

I further certify that on September 19, 2022, I provided by 

electronic mail a copy of this Notice of Filing of 

Transcript to all of the following parties of record; 

however, upon request by any of the following parties, a 

copy of same will be served by first class, United States 

mail, postage prepaid. 

William I. Fine 
Randall C. Helmen 
Thomas J. Haas 
Indiana Office of Utility 

Consumer Counselor 
115 West Washington Street 
Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
317-232-2494 (Mr. Fine) 
317-232-4557 (Mr. Helmen) 
317-232-3315 (Mr. Haas) 
WFine@oucc.IN.gov 
rhelmen@oucc.IN.gov 
THaas@oucc.IN.gov 
Attorneys for Appellant: 
Indiana Office of Utility 

Consumer Counselor 

Elizabeth A. Heneghan 
Andrew J. Wells 
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC 
1000 East Main Street 
Plainfield, Indiana 46168 
317-838-1254 (Ms. Heneghan) 
317-838-1318 (Mr. Wells) 
Beth.Heneghan@duke-energy.com 
Andrew.Wells@duke-energy.com 
Attorneys for Appellee: 
Duke Energy Indiana, LLC 

Aaron Craft 
Benjamin M.L. Jones 
Office of the Attorney 

General 
IGCS, 5th Floor 
302 West Washington Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
317-232-4774 (Mr. Craft) 
317-234-6685 (Mr. Jones) 



Jennifer A. Washburn 
1915 W. 18th Street 
Suite C 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 
317-735-7764 
jwashburn@citact.org 
Attorney for Appellants: 
Citizens Action Coalition 
of Indiana, Inc. 

Environmental Law and 
Policy Center 

Solar United Neighbors 
Vote Solar 

Jerome E. Polk 
1106 East 82nd Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46240 
317-636-5165 
JPolk@Polk-Law.com 
Attorney for Appellant: 
Indiana Distributed Energy, 
Inc. 

Joseph P. Rornpala 
Lewis & Kappes, P.C. 
One American Square 
Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282 
317-639-1210 (Main) 
JRornpala@Lewis-Kappes.com 
Attorney for Appellant: 
Solarize Indiana, Inc. 

Aaron.Craft@atg.in.gov 
Benjarnin.Jones@atg.in.gov 

AND 

Beth E. Heline 
Jeremy Corneau 
Bradford Hines 
Indiana Utility Regulatory 

Commission 
101 West Washington Street 
Suite 1500 East 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
317-232-2092 (Ms. Heline) 
317-232-2102 (Mr. Corneau) 
317-234-0273 (Mr. Hines) 
bheline@urc.in.gov 
jcorneau@urc.in.gov 
bhines@urc.in.gov 
Attorneys -for Appellee: 
Indiana Utility Regulatory 

Commission 

ti 
Lynda A. Ruble, Senior Court Reporter 
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 


